
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Arizona State  282  282  288       852  -12 
4  2  2   TCU 290  289  292       871  +7 
2  3  3   Ohio State 286  294  292       872  +8 
3  4  4   Stetson  288  299  290       877  +13 
9  9  5   Hawaii 302  295  289       886  +22 
5  5  6   San Diego State  295  293  300       888  +24 
6  6  T7   Nevada 297  296  298       891  +27 
7  7  T7   Kennesaw State 299  295  297       891  +27 

10  8  9   Yale  303  293  302       898  +34 
8  10  10   Osaka Gakuin 301  299  306       906  +42 

11  12  11   Seattle  304  303  300       907  +43 
T12  11  12   UTEP 305  301  309       915  +51 
T12  14  13   James Madison 305  310  301       916  +52 
15  15  14   Montana State 308  311  315       934  +70 

T12  13  15   Xavier  305  305  327       937  +73 
16  16  16   UNC Asheville 327  345  337       1009  +145 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Linn Grant  Arizona State  69   69  71       209  -7   
6 2   Sabrina Iqbal  TCU  70   72  67       209  -7   
2 3   Tai Anudit  Kennesaw State  69   71  70       210  -6   
7 4   Aneka Seumanutafa  Ohio State  70   74  67       211  -5   

T3 5   Raquel Olmos  Arizona State  68   73  73       214  -2   
T3 T6   Olivia Mehaffey  Arizona State  69   72  74       215  -1   
T8 T6   Alessandra Fanali  Arizona State  76   69  70       215  -1   
T3 T8   Yukie Sasaki  Ohio State  69   72  75       216  E   
T19 T8   Tyra Tonkham  Hawaii  76   71  69       216  E   
T8 10   Ami Gianchandani  Yale  78   67  72       217  +1   
T22 T11   Sarah May *  Stetson  73   75  70       218  +2   
T22 T11   Hanna Kiefer  Stetson  71   77  70       218  +2   
T13 T13   Megan Ratcliffe  Hawaii  74   72  73       219  +3   
T8 T13   Sara Kjellker  San Diego State  74   71  74       219  +3   
T8 T13   Valeria Mendizabal  UTEP  72   73  74       219  +3   
T13 T13   Justine Lauer  Stetson  70   76  73       219  +3   
T13 T13   Leah John  Nevada  73   73  73       219  +3   
T8 T18   Jennie Park  TCU  73   72  75       220  +4   
T13 T18   Trinity King  TCU  74   72  74       220  +4   
T22 T18   Erikah Neger  Stetson  77   71  72       220  +4   
T29 21   Gioia Carpinelli  San Diego State  73   76  72       221  +5   
T13 T22   Greta Bruner  TCU  73   73  76       222  +6   
T29 T22   Sahara Washington  Hawaii  75   74  73       222  +6   
T37 T22   Ayaka Wako  Osaka Gakuin  76   74  72       222  +6   
T29 T25   Adeena Shears  Ohio State  75   74  74       223  +7   
T22 T25   Meghan McLean  Stetson  72   76  75       223  +7   
T13 T25   Victoria Gailey  Nevada  73   73  77       223  +7   
T45 T25   Danielle Ujimori  Nevada  77   74  72       223  +7   
T45 T29   Keisha Lugito  Seattle  78   73  73       224  +8   
T37 T29   Amanda Linner  Arizona State  78   72  74       224  +8   
T19 T29   Sophie Delfosse  UTEP  76   71  77       224  +8   
T22 T29   Bernice Ilas  San Diego State  75   73  76       224  +8   
T49 T33   Kaitlyn Lee  Yale  77   75  73       225  +9   
T29 T33   Kate Owens  James Madison  75   74  76       225  +9   
T29 T33   Lauren Peter  Ohio State  72   77  76       225  +9   
T53 T36   April Ranches *  San Diego State  76   77  73       226  +10   
T49 T36   Kendall Turner  James Madison  74   78  74       226  +10   
T37 T36   Katy Rutherford  Nevada  74   76  76       226  +10   
T37 T39   Skylar Thompson  Ohio State  76   74  77       227  +11   
T29 T39   Kimberlee Tottori  Seattle  72   77  78       227  +11   
T19 T39   Ella Adams  San Diego State  73   74  80       227  +11   
T53 T39   Alizee Vidal  Kennesaw State  78   75  74       227  +11   
T29 T39   Ashley Au  Yale  74   75  78       227  +11   
T29 T44   Nae Kamiya  Osaka Gakuin  72   77  79       228  +12   

T37 T44   Mai Yamashita  Osaka Gakuin  75   75  78       228  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T45 T44   Bianca Sol Cruz  Stetson  75   76  77       228  +12   
T37 T44   Clara Aveling  Kennesaw State  76   74  78       228  +12   
T37 T44   Delaney Elliott  Montana State  78   72  78       228  +12   
T37 T49   Sofia Seldemirova *  Ohio State  75   75  79       229  +13   
T49 T49   Wakana Matsumoto  Osaka Gakuin  79   73  77       229  +13   
59 T51   Nicole Foster  Seattle  78   76  76       230  +14   

T53 T51   Valeria Pacheco  TCU  76   77  77       230  +14   
T53 T51   Mikayla Fitzpatrick  Xavier  75   78  77       230  +14   
T49 T54   Coco Chai  Yale  76   76  79       231  +15   
T65 T54   Haruka Shintani  Hawaii  77   80  74       231  +15   
T22 T54   Vendela From *  Seattle  75   73  83       231  +15   
T45 T54   Meva Schmit  Kennesaw State  76   75  80       231  +15   
T60 58   Lauren Comegys  James Madison  78   77  77       232  +16   
T60 T59   Fernanda Escauriza  San Diego State  80   75  78       233  +17   
T22 T59   Andie Shukow  Xavier  74   74  85       233  +17   
T69 T59   Bella Kil  Kennesaw State  79   79  75       233  +17   
T80 T62   Azumi Arai  Seattle  80   81  73       234  +18   
T65 T62   Kelly Hooper  Montana State  77   80  77       234  +18   
T60 T62   Coral Schulz  Montana State  73   82  79       234  +18   
T80 65   Carly Lyvers  James Madison  78   83  74       235  +19   
T60 T66   Abby Kiefer *  Xavier  79   76  81       236  +20   
T53 T66   Morgan Tinsley  Xavier  78   75  83       236  +20   
T69 T66   Amy Zhang *  Yale  81   77  78       236  +20   
T80 T69   Audrey Haddad  UTEP  80   81  76       237  +21   
T69 T69   Malia Ebersberger *  Hawaii  79   79  79       237  +21   
T65 T69   Jenny Krause  Nevada  77   80  80       237  +21   
T53 72   Samantha Bruce  Seattle  76   77  85       238  +22   
T73 73   Zoey Akagi-Bustin  Hawaii  81   78  80       239  +23   
T77 74   Wendy Hsiao *  Stetson  81   79  80       240  +24   
T84 T75   Kayla Benge *  Xavier  77   85  79       241  +25   
T73 T75   Beryl Wang  Yale  76   83  82       241  +25   
T65 T75   Miho Yoneda  Osaka Gakuin  78   79  84       241  +25   
T86 T78   Kellen Alsip  UNC Asheville  82   81  79       242  +26   
T77 T78   Taylor Stone  UTEP  81   79  82       242  +26   
T69 T78   Amy Kucera  Xavier  78   80  84       242  +26   
T73 T78   Ke'Asha Phillips  Xavier  81   78  83       242  +26   
T80 T78   Baylee Evans  UNC Asheville  81   80  81       242  +26   
T84 83   Sofia Rodriguez Todd  Montana State  80   82  81       243  +27   
T77 84   Ana Tsiros  James Madison  79   81  84       244  +28   
T73 85   Lucia Prieto Romano  Montana State  82   77  86       245  +29   
88 86   Anne Transier *  Seattle  82   85  81       248  +32   

T86 87   Kralyn Salazar *  Hawaii  81   82  86       249  +33   

89 88   Linna Brooks  UNC Asheville  84   86  81       251  +35 
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90 89   Gabrielle DeSombre *  Yale  95   81  87       263  +47   
91 90   Janie Thomas  UNC Asheville  95   98  96       289  +73   

T60 -    Abbie Anghelescu  UTEP  77   78  W       -     -      
92 -    Adelyn Deery  UNC Asheville  80  W  W       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Arizona State 282 282 288 852

1 Linn Grant (1) 69 69 71 209

5 Raquel Olmos (4) 68 73 73 214

T6 Olivia Mehaffey (2) 69 72 74 215

T6 Alessandra Fanali (3) 76 69 70 215

T29 Amanda Linner (5) 78 72 74 224

2 TCU 290 289 292 871

2 Sabrina Iqbal (1) 70 72 67 209

T18 Trinity King (2) 74 72 74 220

T18 Jennie Park (4) 73 72 75 220

T22 Greta Bruner (3) 73 73 76 222

T51 Valeria Pacheco (5) 76 77 77 230

3 Ohio State 286 294 292 872

4 Aneka Seumanutafa (1) 70 74 67 211

T8 Yukie Sasaki (5) 69 72 75 216

T25 Adeena Shears (3) 75 74 74 223

T33 Lauren Peter (2) 72 77 76 225

T39 Skylar Thompson (4) 76 74 77 227

4 Stetson 288 299 290 877

T11 Hanna Kiefer (2) 71 77 70 218

T13 Justine Lauer (5) 70 76 73 219

T18 Erikah Neger (1) 77 71 72 220

T25 Meghan McLean (4) 72 76 75 223

T44 Bianca Sol Cruz (3) 75 76 77 228

5 Hawaii 302 295 289 886

T8 Tyra Tonkham (3) 76 71 69 216

T13 Megan Ratcliffe (4) 74 72 73 219

T22 Sahara Washington (1) 75 74 73 222

T54 Haruka Shintani (2) 77 80 74 231

73 Zoey Akagi-Bustin (5) 81 78 80 239

6 San Diego State 295 293 300 888

T13 Sara Kjellker (1) 74 71 74 219

21 Gioia Carpinelli (2) 73 76 72 221

T29 Bernice Ilas (5) 75 73 76 224

T39 Ella Adams (4) 73 74 80 227

T59 Fernanda Escauriza (3) 80 75 78 233

T7 Nevada 297 296 298 891

T13 Leah John (3) 73 73 73 219

T25 Danielle Ujimori (1) 77 74 72 223

T25 Victoria Gailey (2) 73 73 77 223

T36 Katy Rutherford (4) 74 76 76 226

T69 Jenny Krause (5) 77 80 80 237
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 Kennesaw State 299 295 297 891

3 Tai Anudit (1) 69 71 70 210

T39 Alizee Vidal (5) 78 75 74 227

T44 Clara Aveling (3) 76 74 78 228

T54 Meva Schmit (2) 76 75 80 231

T59 Bella Kil (4) 79 79 75 233

9 Yale 303 293 302 898

10 Ami Gianchandani (1) 78 67 72 217

T33 Kaitlyn Lee (2) 77 75 73 225

T39 Ashley Au (4) 74 75 78 227

T54 Coco Chai (3) 76 76 79 231

T75 Beryl Wang (5) 76 83 82 241

10 Osaka Gakuin 301 299 306 906

T22 Ayaka Wako (3) 76 74 72 222

T44 Mai Yamashita (1) 75 75 78 228

T44 Nae Kamiya (4) 72 77 79 228

T49 Wakana Matsumoto (5) 79 73 77 229

T75 Miho Yoneda (2) 78 79 84 241

11 Seattle 304 303 300 907

T29 Keisha Lugito (4) 78 73 73 224

T39 Kimberlee Tottori (1) 72 77 78 227

T51 Nicole Foster (5) 78 76 76 230

T62 Azumi Arai (2) 80 81 73 234

72 Samantha Bruce (3) 76 77 85 238

12 UTEP 305 301 309 915

T13 Valeria Mendizabal (1) 72 73 74 219

T29 Sophie Delfosse (2) 76 71 77 224

T69 Audrey Haddad (3) 80 81 76 237

T78 Taylor Stone (5) 81 79 82 242

92 Abbie Anghelescu (4) 77 78 0 155

13 James Madison 305 310 301 916

T33 Kate Owens (4) 75 74 76 225

T36 Kendall Turner (5) 74 78 74 226

58 Lauren Comegys (1) 78 77 77 232

65 Carly Lyvers (2) 78 83 74 235

84 Ana Tsiros (3) 79 81 84 244

14 Montana State 308 311 315 934

T44 Delaney Elliott (2) 78 72 78 228

T62 Kelly Hooper (1) 77 80 77 234

T62 Coral Schulz (5) 73 82 79 234

83 Sofia Rodriguez Todd (4) 80 82 81 243

85 Lucia Prieto Romano (3) 82 77 86 245

15 Xavier 305 305 327 937

T51 Mikayla Fitzpatrick (1) 75 78 77 230

T59 Andie Shukow (3) 74 74 85 233

T66 Morgan Tinsley (2) 78 75 83 236

T78 Ke'Asha Phillips (4) 81 78 83 242

T78 Amy Kucera (5) 78 80 84 242

16 UNC Asheville 327 345 337 1009

T78 Kellen Alsip (3) 82 81 79 242

T78 Baylee Evans (4) 81 80 81 242

88 Linna Brooks (2) 84 86 81 251

90 Janie Thomas (5) 95 98 96 289

91 Adelyn Deery (1) 80 0 0 80
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T11 Sarah May (Stetson ) 73 75 70 218

T36 April Ranches (San Diego State ) 76 77 73 226

T49 Sofia Seldemirova (Ohio State) 75 75 79 229

T54 Vendela From (Seattle ) 75 73 83 231

T66 Abby Kiefer (Xavier ) 79 76 81 236

T66 Amy Zhang (Yale ) 81 77 78 236

T69 Malia Ebersberger (Hawaii) 79 79 79 237

74 Wendy Hsiao (Stetson ) 81 79 80 240

T75 Kayla Benge (Xavier ) 77 85 79 241

86 Anne Transier (Seattle ) 82 85 81 248

87 Kralyn Salazar (Hawaii) 81 82 86 249

89 Gabrielle DeSombre (Yale ) 95 81 87 263
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Par 3 Scoring
R. Olmos Arizona St 2.75 -3 
J. Park TCU 2.83 -2 
T. Anudit Kenn. St. 2.92 -1 
S. Seldemirova Ohio St 2.92 -1 
M. Ratcliffe Hawaii 3.00 E 
V. Mendizabal UTEP 3.00 E 
J. Lauer Stetson 3.00 E 
S. Iqbal TCU 3.00 E 
A. Ranches S.Diego St 3.00 E 
S. Delfosse UTEP 3.00 E 
L. Grant Arizona St 3.00 E 
T. King TCU 3.08 +1 
A. Vidal Kenn. St. 3.08 +1 
B. Ilas S.Diego St 3.08 +1 
N. Kamiya Osaka 3.08 +1 
E. Neger Stetson 3.08 +1 
L. Peter Ohio St 3.08 +1 
Y. Sasaki Ohio St 3.08 +1 
T. Tonkham Hawaii 3.08 +1 
G. Carpinelli S.Diego St 3.08 +1 
H. Kiefer Stetson 3.08 +1 
V. From Seattle 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 3.83 -5 
Y. Sasaki Ohio St 3.90 -3 
T. Anudit Kenn. St. 3.90 -3 
D. Ujimori Nevada 3.93 -2 
A. Seumanutafa Ohio St 3.93 -2 
A. Wako Osaka 3.93 -2 
L. Grant Arizona St 3.97 -1 
A. Linner Arizona St 3.97 -1 
S. Washington Hawaii 3.97 -1 
S. May Stetson 4.00 E 
L. John Nevada 4.00 E 
S. Iqbal TCU 4.00 E 
A. Gianchandani Yale 4.00 E 
A. Fanali Arizona St 4.03 +1 
G. Carpinelli S.Diego St 4.03 +1 
G. Bruner TCU 4.03 +1 
M. McLean Stetson 4.03 +1 
R. Olmos Arizona St 4.07 +2 
V. Mendizabal UTEP 4.07 +2 
M. Ratcliffe Hawaii 4.07 +2 
J. Lauer Stetson 4.10 +3 
D. Elliott Montana St 4.10 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
S. Iqbal TCU 4.42 -7 
A. Fanali Arizona St 4.50 -6 
A. Seumanutafa Ohio St 4.50 -6 
L. Grant Arizona St 4.50 -6 
T. Tonkham Hawaii 4.58 -5 
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 4.58 -5 
H. Kiefer Stetson 4.58 -5 
K. Turner JMU 4.75 -3 
E. Neger Stetson 4.75 -3 
B. Sol Cruz Stetson 4.75 -3 
T. Anudit Kenn. St. 4.83 -2 
B. Ilas S.Diego St 4.83 -2 
K. Lee Yale 4.83 -2 
A. Shears Ohio St 4.83 -2 
S. May Stetson 4.92 -1 
R. Olmos Arizona St 4.92 -1 
J. Park TCU 4.92 -1 
B. Kil Kenn. St. 4.92 -1 
V. Gailey Nevada 4.92 -1 
K. Owens JMU 4.92 -1 
M. Yamashita Osaka 4.92 -1 
K. Lugito Seattle 4.92 -1 

Eagles 
S. Washington Hawaii 1
A. Fanali Arizona St 1
A. Seumanutafa Ohio St 1
T. King TCU 1

Birdies 
S. Iqbal TCU 15
A. Gianchandani Yale 12
T. Tonkham Hawaii 12
H. Kiefer Stetson 11
L. Grant Arizona St 11
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 10
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 10
M. McLean Stetson 10
A. Fanali Arizona St 10
T. Anudit Kenn. St. 10
A. Seumanutafa Ohio St 9
B. Sol Cruz Stetson 9
Y. Sasaki Ohio St 9
J. Park TCU 9
A. Wako Osaka 8
A. Zhang Yale 8
J. Lauer Stetson 8
V. From Seattle 8
K. Lugito Seattle 8
A. Shears Ohio St 8
C. Aveling Kenn. St. 8
R. Olmos Arizona St 8

Pars 
M. Ratcliffe Hawaii 41
R. Olmos Arizona St 40
T. Anudit Kenn. St. 40
L. Grant Arizona St 39
A. Seumanutafa Ohio St 39
M. Fitzpatrick Xavier 39
V. Mendizabal UTEP 38
S. May Stetson 38
K. Owens JMU 38
S. Thompson Ohio St 38
L. John Nevada 38
A. Au Yale 38
T. King TCU 37
M. Schmit Kenn. St. 37
J. Lauer Stetson 37
E. Neger Stetson 37
G. Bruner TCU 37
G. Carpinelli S.Diego St 36
Y. Sasaki Ohio St 36
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 36
L. Peter Ohio St 35
S. Washington Hawaii 35

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2020, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

DrDonnis Thompson Invitational
Kaneohe Klipper

Dr. Donnis Thompson Invitational 2020 
Dates: Mar 10 - Mar 11 




